High-performance quarter-turn / rotary
pneumatic actuators
K-TORK Range
Reliability in critical
flow control applications
Reliable operation
when it matters
Assured reliability for critical applications and environments.

Municipal Applications 15
Performance Data 16
Model Number Designation 18
Rotork Site Services 19
K-TORK Range
K-TORK Range4
Introduction
This brochure provides a comprehensive
overview of the applications and associated
functions available with K-TORK vane actuators.
The vane actuator is a true rotary actuator
that does not require the conversion of linear
to rotary motion. The actuator is a very simple,
highly accurate and reliable quarter-turn /
rotary actuator.
K-TORK actuators are available in both double-acting and
spring-return configurations. They are used to operate ball,
butterfly or plug valves as well as many other mechanisms
that require a 90º rotation. K-TORK actuators are used in a
variety of industries on many applications.
Our involvement can go further than just providing the
actuator; we can also supply valve adaption kits and control
systems. Well equipped Rotork trained engineers, technicians
and representatives provide worldwide on-site and factory
based service. In addition, specialist Rotork Site Services
teams offer preventative maintenance, retrofit and client
support services.
Industry Compliance
• CE and ATEX
• CE, FM and CSA approved electrical components
• ANSI / AWWA #C-540-02 and #C-541-08
standards for hydraulic and pneumatic cylinder
and vane type actuators
• NAMUR VDI / VDE 3845 accessory mount standards
• ISO 5211 drive dimension standards on all
spring-return models
Industries
• Refining • Power Generation
• Water Treatment • OEM
• Wastewater Treatment • Glass Manufacturing
• Petrochemical • Food & Beverage
• Oil & Gas • Pharmaceutical
• Desalination and RO • Cement & Lime
• Brewery & Winery • Mining & Materials
• HVAC • Mobile Equipment
• Pulp & Paper • Steel & Aluminium
Note: Dimension data cannot be adequately presented within this
brochure. For detailed product drawings and other documentation
visit our website www.rotork.com/en/product/index/ktorkliterature
5
K-Tork actuators are used in
many industries, on various
quarter turn applications.
They provide high torque
output, precise modulating
accuracy and are particularly
suited to high cycle applications.
5
K-TORK Range6
With only one moving part, the K-TORK Range actuators
provide a range of benefits:

KT - 30 - FC 80 - LT - M - EP - 1
KT - 30 - DA - HT - N - RG - 0
Model Number Designation
Actuator Type
KT = K-TORK vane
Actuator Size
02, 03, 06, 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70
Effect
DA = Double-acting
FC = Fail-to-Close (clockwise)1
FO = Fail-to-Open (counter-clockwise)1
Spring Type
60, 65, 70, 75, 80
Not applicable double-acting
Temperature
LT = Low temperature  -40 to +70 °C  (-40 to +160 °F)
HT =  High temperature  -20 to +149 °C  (0 to +300 °F)
Manual Override
M  = De-clutch gear box
N  = None
Corrosion Resistance 2
EP  = Standard finish, TGIC epoxy powder coat
RG  = RANGER CG - corrosion guard finish
OS = Offshore painting
Version
0  = Imperial
1  = Metric
Notes:
1. Spring-return actuators factory set for 5.5 bar (80 psi) balance unless specified